503528183 10/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3574810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL C. BREWER	03/22/2013
DANA EUBANKS	03/21/2013
HIMAANSHU GUPTA	03/22/2013
W. ANDREW SCANLON	03/21/2013
PETER L. VENETIANER	03/21/2013
WEIHONG YIN	03/21/2013
LI YU	03/14/2013
ZHONG ZHANG	03/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIGILON FORTRESS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2900-550 BURRARD STREET
City:	VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 0A3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14884778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)757-7447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-757-7880

Email: pto@muirpatentconsulting.com
Correspondent Name: MUIR PATENT LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 9913 GEORGETOWN PIKE, SUITE 200

Address Line 2: BOX 1213

Address Line 4: GREAT FALLS, VIRGINIA 22066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OV-107A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRADLEY EDELMAN, REG. NO. 57648

SIGNATURE: /Bradley Edelman/

PAIENI

503528183 REEL: 036887 FRAME: 0278

DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=OV-107A#page1.tif	
source=OV-107A#page2.tif	
source=OV-107A#page3.tif	
source=OV-107A#page4.tif	
source=OV-107A#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036887 FRAME: 0279

DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Title:	ОВЈЕ	CCT TRACKING AND BEST SHOT DETECTION SYSTEM
WHER	ŒAS, a	s a below named inventor(s), I/(we) hereby declare that:
Section	n I. De	claration
This de	eclaratio	on is directed to:
		The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, or
	X	U.S. non-provisional patent application number 13/804,280 , filed on March 14, 2013 , or
		PCT international patent application number, filed on
The ab	ove-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).
I (we) invent	believe ion in th	that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed ne above-identified application.
I (we) punish both.	hereby lable un	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is der 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or
I herel	by state	that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified
applic	ation, ir	icluding the claims.
I ackn	owledge	e that I am aware of the duty to disclose information that is material to
patent	ability a	as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
to inse	ert on th to comp	ned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muir Patent Consulting , PLLC the power is Declaration any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in oly with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this
Section	on II. I	nventor(s) Signature(s)
Attorn	iey Dock	et No. OV-107
	D	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036887 FRAME: 0280

LEGAL NAME	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
OF FIRST INVENTOR	Brewer	Paul	C.
SIGNATURE	Pal C Bru	DATE	3/22/2013

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
SECOND INVENTOR	Eubanks	Dana	
			A
		D A COT	
and the second of the second o	Ten I Entente	DATE	3/21/2013

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
THIRD INVENTOR	Gupta	Himaanshu	
	- ·		
SIGNATURE .	Umann Orne	DATE	03/22/2013

·····	 	 	······	

Attorney Docket No. OV-107

LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR	Scanlon	W.	Andrew
	(1)		

LEGAL NAME	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
OF FIFTH INVENTOR	Venetianer	Peter	L.
	/ ^ ^		
SIGNATURE	1/2 RA	DATE	3/21/13

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name	
SIXTH INVENTOR	Yin	Weihong		
SIGNATURE	1905	DATE	3/21/13	

	779 5 . 3.7	O** 4 O**		
***************************************		**************************************	***************************************	

LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR	Yu	Li	
		DATE	and the second s
SIGNATURE			

LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR	Zhang	Zhang Zhong	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
		•	
	6		

Attorney Docket No.	OV-107	

ObjectVideo, Inc.

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
SEVENTH INVENTOR	Yu	Li	
had been been been been been been been bee			
OMETA THE STATE	132	DATE	3/14/2013
SIGNATURE _	€	george and the state of the sta	

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
EIGHTH INVENTOR	Zhang	Zhong	
		DATE	

Attorney Docket No.	OV-107		. •

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036887 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 10/19/2015